

ITEM NO.1

Court No.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7052 OF 2011

ADESH INST.OF MEDICAL SC.& RESEARCH. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Parseena, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Pardaman singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As an interim measure, we direct that the petitioner will be allowed to fill up the unfilled seats of the NRI quota by charging Rs. 4 lakhs from MBBS students and Rs. 1.50 lakhs for BDS students as per clause 9 of the notification prescribed in the fee structure of the State Government subject to final orders passed by this Court. The petitioner will notify this Order to the candidates who take admission and may also obtain an undertaking from the candidates taking admission that in case this Court passes orders for payment of fees for NRI quota, i.e., \$ 1,00,000 for MBBS students and \$ 40,000 for BDS students, they will pay be same.

I.A. stands disposed of.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master