

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7052 of 2011

ADESH INST.OF MEDICAL SC.& RESEARCH.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The writ petition out of which the impugned interim order arises has been disposed of by the High Court. Nothing now survives in the interim order.

The civil appeal is dismissed with cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by the appellant since there is an insistence on agitating the matter in spite of the disposal of the writ petition by the High Court and the time of this Court has unnecessarily been taken up for a considerable period. The amount be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for utilization of juvenile justice within four weeks from today.

List for compliance after four weeks.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 26, 2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7921 OF 2011

DAYANAND MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL LUDHIANA APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB RESPONDENT (s)
TH. SECY DEP. OF MED. EDU & RESEARCH

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9532-9541 OF 2011

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the order dated 23rd October, 2013 passed by this Court in Private Dental Self Financed Colleges Association v. State of Punjab & Ors. [Civil Appeal No.5880 of 2011] which arises out of the same impugned judgment and order.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 26, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7052/2011

ADESH INST.OF MEDICAL SC.& RESEARCH.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring addl. facts, permission to bring addl. Facts, intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7921/2011C.A. No. 9532-9541/2011

Date : 26/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & CoMr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AORMr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. G. K. Bansal, AORMr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.7052/2011

The appeal is dismissed with cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by the appellant in terms of the signed order.

List for compliance after four weeks.

Pending applications are disposed of.

C.A. Nos.7921/2011 and 9532-9541/2011

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the order dated 23rd October, 2013 passed by this Court in Private Dental Self Financed Colleges Association v. State of Punjab & Ors. [Civil Appeal No.5880 of 2011] which arises out of the same impugned judgment and order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed orders are placed on the file)