

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7052/2011

ADESH INST.OF MEDICAL SC.& RESEARCH.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. G. K. Bansal, AORMr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant says that the costs
of Rs.5,000/- has been deposited on 28th October, 2015.

Delay in depositing the costs is condoned.

The office report is disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.11.02

17:36:51 IST

Reason: